
2019 All meetings will be held in the Municipal Building's Rumford Falls Auditorium at 6:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted.

Rev 12 2018pc Please note that the Finance Committee is comprised of the 5 elected FC members and 5 elected BOS members.

Meetings for the Finance Committee have been highlighted.

Tuesday, January 22, 2019 Budget sheets distributed to Department Heads

Friday, January 25, 2019 All Department Heads Meet with Town Manager at 10:00 a.m. in Auditorium

Wednesday, January 30, 2019 Department Budgets due to Town Manager

Friday, February 1, 2019 Department Heads meet to discuss their budget with Town Manager(to be scheduled)

Tuesday, February 12, 2019 Finance Committee to Receive Proposed Budget from Town Manager

Thursday, February 21, 2019 BOS Public Hearing for Ordinance Requests or Charter Amendments at 5:30 p.m. prior to BOS Regular Meeting

Tuesday, Febraury 26, 2019 Workshop for Finance Committee with All Department Heads

Thursday, February 28, 2019 Select Board Public Hearing for Ordinance Requests or Charter Amendments

Wednesday, March 6, 2019 Finance Committee Public Hearing and Vote on Initiated Article Requests

Monday, March 11, 2019 Finance Committee Public Hearing and Vote on Department Budgets

Wednesday, March 13,2019 Finance Committee Public Hearing and Vote on Initiated Article Requests

Thursday, March 14, 2019 Finance Committee Public Hearing and Vote on Department Budgets (if needed)

Thursday, April 18, 2019 Public Hearing for Budget and Warrant Articles prior to BOS Meeting at 5:30 p.m.

Monday, June 3, 2019 Annual Town Business Meeting / Public Hearing for Budget at Mtn Valley High School at 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday, June 11, 2019 Annual Town Secret Poll Meeting at American Legion 8:00 a.m. (Secret Ballot Voting)


